

				Guerra Construction Group		Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc.		Redgwick Construction Co.	
				984 Memorex Dr. Santa Clara, CA 95050		2490 American Ave. Hayward, CA 94545		21 Hegenberger Ct. Oakland, CA 94621	
IFB PW24-21 Corn Palace Park Development (PR-22-03)				Jaime Guerra		John Suarez		Travis Miller	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (Recommend Not to Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)	1	LS		\$ 26,698.00		\$ 125,000.00		\$ 128,600.00
2	Project Start Up	1	LS		\$ 21,593.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 76,100.00
3	Demolition and Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 27,430.00		\$ 120,000.00		\$ 103,200.00
4	Rough Grading	1	LS		\$ 44,875.00		\$ 250,000.00		\$ 94,800.00
5	Soil Off Haul	1	LS		\$ 45,110.00		\$ 117,000.00		\$ 82,700.00
6	Solid PVC Drain Line, 6"	62	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,060.00
7	Solid PVC Drain Line, 8"	837	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 49,383.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 69,471.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 109,647.00
8	Solid PVC Drain Line, 12"	110	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,400.00
9	Solid PVC Drain Line, 15"	167	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 35,070.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,380.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,720.00
10	Perforated PVC Drain Line	33	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,584.00
11	Catch Basin	14	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00
12	Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
13	Bubble Up	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
14	Clean Out	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
15	Dry Well	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
16	Storm Drain POC	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
17	Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	Potable Water Tie-in	1	EA	\$ 17,509.00	\$ 17,509.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00
19	Domestic Water Backflow	1	EA	\$ 23,245.00	\$ 23,245.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
20	Domestic Water Line, Type K copper, 3/4"	330	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 32,340.00
21	Stormwater Treatment Area (bio-soil mix, permeable stone)	1	LS		\$ 35,340.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 28,700.00
22	Concrete Pavement, Pedestrian	2,355	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,390.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 51,810.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 65,940.00
23	Concrete Pavement, Vehicular	6,700	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 147,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 154,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 201,000.00
24	Stamped Concrete	3,760	SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 105,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 120,320.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 116,560.00
25	Stabilized Decomposed Granite Pavement	2130	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,730.00
26	Non-stabilized Decomposed Granite Pavement	990	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,820.00
27	Concrete Driveway	1	EA	\$ 15,590.00	\$ 15,590.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00

IFB	PW24-21 Corn Palace Park Development (PR-22-03)			Jaime Guerra		John Suarez		Travis Miller	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28	Curb Ramp Modification	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
29	Concrete Band, Type 1	400	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 29,200.00
30	Concrete Band, Type 2	680	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 65,280.00
31	Plaza Seat Wall	64	LF	\$ 435.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 58,880.00
32	Play area seat wall	56	LF	\$ 335.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 48,160.00
33	Resilient Rubber Surfacing	7,630	SF	\$ 47.00	\$ 358,610.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 206,010.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 350,980.00
34	Ornamental Metal Fencing	175	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 32,550.00
35	Play Area Fence	565	LF	\$ 203.00	\$ 114,695.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 98,310.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 105,655.00
36	Play Area Gate	4	EA	\$ 10,516.00	\$ 42,064.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 36,036.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00
37	Park Sign	1	EA	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
38	Backed Bench	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
39	Backless Bench	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
40	Picnic Table	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
41	Picnic Table, ADA	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
42	Game Table	2	EA	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
43	Bicycle Rack	3	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	Trash Receptacle	2	EA	\$ 4,484.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
45	Drinking Fountain	1	EA	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
46	Bollard	3	EA	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
47	Boulder	8	EA	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8,640.00
48	Shade Structure	1	LS		\$ 133,195.00		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 143,700.00
49	Fitness Equipment	2	EA	\$ 11,247.00	\$ 22,494.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
50	Play Equipment Installation	1	LS		\$ 84,270.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 73,600.00
51	Payment for City Furnished Play Equipment	1	LS		\$ 395,613.88		\$ 395,613.88		\$ 395,613.88
52	Irrigation	1	LS		\$ 186,760.00		\$ 235,000.00		\$ 223,800.00
53	Soil Preparation	63,005	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 47,253.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,005.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,005.00
54	Tree, 60" box	1	EA	\$ 12,361.00	\$ 12,361.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
55	Trees, 24" box	64	EA	\$ 846.00	\$ 54,144.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 42,880.00
56	Shrubs and Groundcover, 1 gal or 2 gal	1095	EA	\$ 31.50	\$ 34,492.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,185.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,995.00
57	Shrubs and Groundcover, 5 gal	45	EA	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
58	Turf from Sod	33,405	SF	\$ 1.55	\$ 51,777.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 40,086.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 46,767.00
59	Root Barrier	605	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,587.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,495.00
60	Mulch	29,200	SF	\$ 1.30	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,200.00

IFB	PW24-21 Corn Palace Park Development (PR-22-03)			Jaime Guerra		John Suarez		Travis Miller	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
61	Import Topsoil	2,360	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 96,760.00
62	Plant Establishment	1	LS		\$ 8,754.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 6,100.00
63	Site Electrical	1	LS		\$ 282,825.00		\$ 221,000.00		\$ 208,100.00
	Bid Bid Total				\$ 3,114,784.38		\$ 3,300,657.88		\$ 3,437,661.88
	Surety			10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
	License			A & B		A, B, C8, C27		A	
	Sub Contractor								
				Aram Electric, Inc.	Electrical	AAA Fence	Fencing	RH Concrete Inc	Concrete
				Lonestar Landscape	Landscape	Spectra Turf, Inc.	PIP Rubber	Columbia Electric	Electrical
				Spectra Turf, Inc.	Rubber Surface	Columbia Electric	Electrical	Cyclone Fence & Iron Inc.	fence
				AAA Fence	Fence	Creative Builders	Play Equipment Installation	Golden Bay Construction	Underground
				Creative Builders	Play Equipment Install	DaSilva Concrete, Inc.	Concrete	Creative Builders	Play Equipment Shade Structure
								Egglı Landscape Contractors, Inc	Landscape
								BKF Engineers	Surveying
								Spectra Turf, Inc.	Resilient Surfacing

IFB	PW24-21 Corn Palace Park Development (PR-22-03)			Jaime Guerra		John Suarez		Travis Miller	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
*Bid submitted by Guerra Construction Group contained a math error in the total base bid amount. Actual amount is reflected in the Base Bid Total.									